County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder **Business Division**

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



Santa Clara County Clerk - Recorder's Office State of California



Document No.: Number of Pages: Filed and Posted On: 8/15/2016 Through:

CRO Order Number: Fee Total:

1081 9/04/2016

0.00

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, County Clerk-Recorder by Mike Louie, Clerk-Recorder Office Spe, M

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING	FEE RECEIPT

PLEA	SE CO	MPLET	E THE	FOLL	OWING:

LEAD AGENCY: City of San Jose Department of Planning, Building, and Code Enforcem	nent (Attn: Th	ai-Chau Le)
2. PROJECT TITLE: GP16-002 Bertelsen Property General Plan Amendment and Rezoning		
B. APPLICANT NAME: David Bertelsen PHONE: 6		
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 303 Quinhill Avenue, Lost Altes; CA 94024		
しら A いっちょう 5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: □ Local Public Agency □ School District □ Other Special District □	I State Agency	■ Private Entity
3. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.		
CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT		
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES		
☐ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152) \$ 3	3,070.00	\$ 0.00
☐ 2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C) \$ 2	2,210.25	\$0.00
☐ 3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY) \$	850.00	\$ 0.00
☐ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS \$ 1	,043.75	\$ 0.00
□ 5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE) Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	50.00	\$0.00
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES	4	
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED) \$	50.00	\$ 0.00
☐ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION THAT THE WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATED RI PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR TH PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	IE PROJECT ECEIPT /	
DOCUMENT TYPE:	50.00	\$ 0.00
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES		
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ■ NOTICE OF INTENT NO	FEE	\$ NO FEE
, OTHER: FEE (IF	APPLICABLE):	\$
TOTAL DECEMEN		. 0.00

*NOTE: "SAME PROJECT" MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUENT FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (INCLUDING COPIES) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND THREE COPIES. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

. NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2016)



Department of Planning, Building and Code Enforcement

HARRY FREITAS, DIRECTOR

PUBLIC NOTICE INTENT TO ADOPT A NEGATIVE DECLARATION CITY OF SAN JOSÉ, CALIFORNIA

File No. and Project Name/Description:

GP16-002 Bertelsen Property General Plan Amendment and Rezoning. The proposed project is to amend the General Plan Land Use/Transportation land use designation of an approximately 1.33-acre parcel in residential use from "Rural Residential" land use to "Residential Neighborhood" land use and to rezone the same property from "R-1-2" to "R-1-5."

Location: 18590 Almaden Road, located at the southeast corner of Almaden Road and Burnside Drive (Assessor Parcel Number 701-62-007) in the Almaden Valley area of San José.

The City has performed environmental review on the project. Environmental review examines the nature and extent of any adverse effects on the environment that could occur if a project is approved and implemented. Based on the review, the City has prepared a draft Negative Declaration (ND) for this project. An ND is a statement by the City that the project will not have a significant effect on the environment.

The public is welcome to review and comment on the draft Negative Declaration.

The public comment period for this draft Negative Declaration begins on **Monday, August 15, 2016,** and ends on **Sunday, September 4, 2016.**

The draft Negative Declaration, initial study, and reference documents are available online at: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/negativedeclarations. The documents are also available for review from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday at the City of San Jose Department of Planning, Building & Code Enforcement, located at City Hall, 200 East Santa Clara Street and at the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Main Library (150 E. San Fernando St).

For additional information, please contact Thai-Chau Le at (408) 535-5658, or by e-mail at <u>Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov</u>.

Harry Freitas, Director Planning, Building and Code Enforcement

Menari R. P. Deputy

Circulated on: August 15, 2016

File#: 1081

8/15/2016